22.031

Gathering System (FIGS); Service
descrintion: Stage 1

15.0.0

TEC
Standard

Number

63780:2023

22.085

Closed User Group (CUG)
supplementary services; Stage 1

15.0.0

63781:2023

22.173

IP Multimedia Core Network
Subsystem (IMS) Multimedia
Telephony Service and supplementary
services; Stage 1

15.1.0

63782:2023

22.279

Combined Circuit Switched (CS) and
IP Multimedia Subsystem (IMS)
sessions; Stage 1

15.0.0

63783:2023

23.032

Universal Geographical Area
Description (GAD)

15.1.0

63784:2023

23.086

Advice of Charge (AoC)
supplementary services; Stage 2

15.0.0

63785:2023

23.146

Technical realization of facsimile
Group 3 non-transparent

15.0.0

63786:2023

23.240

3GPP Generic User Profile (GUP);
Architecture (Stage 2)

15.0.0

63787:2023

23.379

Functional architecture and
information flows to support Mission
Critical Push To Talk (MCPTT); Stage
2

15.6.0

63788:2023

10

24.007

Mobile radio interface signalling layer
3; General Aspects

15.3.0

63789:2023

11

24.096

Name Identification supplementary
services; Stage 3

15.0.0

63790:2023

12

24.237

IP Multimedia (IM) Core Network (CN)
subsystem IP Multimedia Subsystem
(IMS) service continuity; Stage 3

15.6.0

63791:2023

13

24.312

Access Network Discovery and
Selection Function (ANDSF)
Management Object (MO)

15.0.0

63792:2023

14

24.483

Mission Critical Services (MCS)
Management Object (MO)

15.9.0

63793:2023

15

24.628

Common Basic Communication
procedures using IP Multimedia (IM)
Core Network (CN) subsystem;
Protocol specification

15.0.0

63794:2023

16

25.142

Base Station (BS) conformance
testing (TDD)

15.0.1

63795:2023

17

25.302

Services provided by the physical
layer

15.0.0

63796:2023

18

25.412

UTRAN lu interface signalling
transport

15.0.0

63797:2023

19

25.444

luh data transport

15.0.0

63798:2023
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20

26.092

Mandatory speech codec speech
processing functions; Adaptive Multi-
Rate (AMR) speech codec; Comfort
noise aspects

15.0.0

63799:2023

21

26.173

ANSI-C code for the Adaptive Multi-
Rate - Wideband (AMR-WB) speech
codec

15.1.0

63800:2023

22

26.243

ANSI-C code for the fixed-point
distributed speech recognition
extended advanced front-end

15.0.0

63801:2023

23

26.403

General audio codec audio
processing functions; Enhanced
aacPlus general audio codec;
Encoder specification; Advanced
Audio Coding (AAC) part

15.0.0

63802:2023

24

26.454

Codec for Enhanced Voice Services
(EVS); Interface to lu, Uu, Nb and Mb

15.0.0

63803:2023

25

28.301

Telecommunication management;
Licensed Shared Access (LSA)
Controller (LC) Integration Reference
Point (IRP); Requirements

15.0.0

63804:2023

26

28.515

Telecommunication management;
Fault Management (FM) for mobile
networks that include virtualized
network functions; Requirements

15.0.0

63805:2023

27

28.552

Management and orchestration; 5G
performance measurements

15.6.0

63806:2023

28

28.653

Telecommunication management;
Universal Terrestrial Radio Access
Network (UTRAN) Network Resource
Model (NRM) Integration Reference
Point (IRP); Solution Set (SS)
definitions

15.0.0

63807:2023

29

28.681

Telecommunication management;
Wireless Local Area Network (WLAN)
Network Resource Model (NRM)
Integration Reference Point (IRP);
Requirements

15.0.0

63808:2023

30

28.753

Telecommunication management;
Subscription Management (SuM)
Network Resource Model (NRM)
Integration Reference Point (IRP);
Solution Set (SS) definitions

15.0.0

63809:2023

31

29.120

Mobile Application Part (MAP)
specification for Gateway Location
Register (GLR)

15.0.0

63810:2023

32

29.213

Policy and charging control signalling
flows and Quality of Service (QoS)
parameter mapping

15.6.0

63811:2023
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33

29.275

Proxy Mobile IPv6 (PMIPv6) based
Mobility and Tunnelling protocols;
Stage 3

15.0.0

63812:2023

34

29.337

Diameter-based T4 Interface for
communications with packet data
networks and applications

15.0.0

63813:2023

35

29.507

5G System; Access and Mobility
Policy Control Service; Stage 3

15.9.0

63814:2023

36

29.561

5G System; Interworking between 5G
Network and external Data Networks;
Stage 3

15.7.0

63815:2023

37

31.116

Remote APDU Structure for (U)SIM
Toolkit applications

15.0.0

63816:2023

38

32.111-2

Telecommunication management;
Fault Management; Part 2: Alarm
Integration Reference Point (IRP):
Information Service (IS)

15.1.0

63817:2023

39

32.253

Telecommunication management;
Charging management; Control Plane
(CP) data transfer domain charging

15.0.0

63818:2023

40

32.296

Telecommunication management;
Charging management; Online
Charging System (OCS): Applications
and interfaces

15.0.0

63819:2023

41

32.351

Telecommunication management;
Communication Surveillance (CS)
Integration Reference Point (IRP);
Requirements

15.0.0

63820:2023

42

32.408

Telecommunication management;
Performance Management (PM);
Performance measurements;
Teleservice

15.0.0

63821:2023

43

32.453

Telecommunication management;
Performance Management (PM);
Performance measurements Home
enhanced Node B (HeNB) Subsystem
(HeNS)

15.0.0

63822:2023

44

32.584

Telecommunication management;
Home Node B (HNB) Operations,
Administration, Maintenance and
Provisioning (OAM&P); XML
definitions for Type 1 interface HNB to
HNB Management System (HMS)

15.0.0

63823:2023
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45

34.229-5

Internet Protocol (IP) multimedia call
control protocol based on Session
Initiation Protocol (SIP) and Session
Description Protocol (SDP); User
Equipment (UE) conformance
specification; Part 5: Protocol
conformance specification using 5G
System (5GS)

15.6.0

63824:2023

46

35.233

Specification of the TUAK algorithm
set: A second example algorithm set
for the 3GPP authentication and key
generation functions f1, f1*, 2, f3, f4,
f5 and f5*; Document 3: Design
conformance test data

15.0.0

63825:2023

47

36.579-5

Mission Critical (MC) services over
LTE; Part 5: Abstract test suite (ATS)

15.0.0

63826:2023

48

44.014

Individual equipment type
requirements and interworking;
Special GSM/EDGE conformance
testing functions

15.0.0

63827:2023

49

45.008

GSM/EDGE Radio subsystem link
control

15.6.0

63828:2023

50

46.012

Full rate speech; Comfort noise
aspect for full rate speech traffic
channels

15.0.0

63829:2023

51

48.002

Base Station System - Mobile-
services Switching Centre (BSS -
MSC) interface; Interface principles

15.0.0

63830:2023

52

49.031

Location Services (LCS); Base Station
System Application Part LCS
Extension (BSSAP-LE)

15.1.0

63831:2023

53

55.251

Specification of the GEA5 and GIAS
encryption algorithms for General
Packet Radio Service (GPRS); GEA5
and GIA5S algorithm specification

15.0.0

63832:2023
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